
Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Cat DriverNo

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Tom DILLMANN 1:41.290 15 21 187.71 LMP2

30 RD Limited Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan VAUTIER 1:41.335 9 35 0.045 0.045 187.62 LMP2

30 RD Limited Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:41.439 6 8 0.149 0.104 187.43 LMP2

47 Cetilar Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Charles MILESI 1:41.610 7 22 0.320 0.171 187.14 LMP2

4 Crowdstrike Racing by APR Oreca 07 - Gibson Louis DELETRAZ 1:41.774 6 22 0.484 0.164 186.85 LMP2

47 Cetilar Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonio FUOCO 1:41.778 7 24 0.488 0.004 186.86 LMP2

43 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Nolan SIEGEL 1:41.826 16 22 0.536 0.048 186.77 LMP2

20 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Sami MEGUETOUNIF 1:41.887 10 23 0.597 0.061 186.68 LMP2

45 Ponos Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Marino SATO 1:41.945 5 14 0.655 0.058 186.59 LMP2

88 Proton Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Horst Felix FELBERMAYR 1:42.183 10 12 0.893 0.238 186.110 LMP2

3 DKR Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Griffin PEEBLES 1:42.226 9 19 0.936 0.043 186.011 LMP2

3 DKR Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Mathias BECHE 1:42.251 7 23 0.961 0.025 185.912 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo TRULLI 1:42.299 9 13 1.009 0.048 185.813 LMP2

70 Vector Sport RLR Oreca 07 - Gibson Vladislav LOMKO 1:42.372 8 12 1.082 0.073 185.714 LMP2

64 Nielsen Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alex QUINN 1:42.391 11 13 1.101 0.019 185.715 LMP2

5 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Gregoire SAUCY 1:42.445 9 19 1.155 0.054 185.616 LMP2

6 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul DI RESTA 1:42.611 4 14 1.321 0.166 185.317 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Theodor JENSEN 1:42.647 14 15 1.357 0.036 185.218 LMP2

88 Proton Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Lorenzo FLUXA 1:42.653 21 23 1.363 0.006 185.219 LMP2

22 Proton Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonas RIED 1:42.668 18 20 1.378 0.015 185.220 LMP2

4 Crowdstrike Racing by APR Oreca 07 - Gibson Malthe JAKOBSEN 1:42.677 9 15 1.387 0.009 185.221 LMP2

6 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Benjamin HANLEY 1:42.927 7 9 1.637 0.250 184.722 LMP2

45 Ponos Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Kei COZZOLINO 1:43.045 14 18 1.755 0.118 184.523 LMP2

64 Nielsen Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Cem BOLUKBASI 1:43.082 10 12 1.792 0.037 184.424 LMP2

22 Proton Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Felipe LASER 1:43.182 6 17 1.892 0.100 184.325 LMP2

5 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Giorgio RODA 1:43.301 4 20 2.011 0.119 184.026 LMP2

4 Crowdstrike Racing by APR Oreca 07 - Gibson George KURTZ 1:43.313 6 10 2.023 0.012 184.027 LMP2

5 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Mikkel JENSEN 1:43.348 4 5 2.058 0.035 184.028 LMP2

20 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALB 1:43.367 7 10 2.077 0.019 183.929 LMP2

43 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Bijoy GARG 1:43.388 16 17 2.098 0.021 183.930 LMP2

70 Vector Sport RLR Oreca 07 - Gibson Jacob ABEL 1:43.508 11 12 2.218 0.120 183.731 LMP2

44 ARC Bratislava Oreca 07 - Gibson Yann EHRLACHER 1:43.551 6 9 2.261 0.043 183.632 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Gustavo MENEZES 1:43.669 6 14 2.379 0.118 183.433 LMP2

20 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthias KAISER 1:43.907 5 10 2.617 0.238 183.034 LMP2

6 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Phil FAYER 1:44.129 8 10 2.839 0.222 182.635 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jens Reno MOLLER 1:44.536 4 14 3.246 0.407 181.936 LMP2

43 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Georgios KOLOVOS 1:44.602 6 9 3.312 0.066 181.837 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Michael JENSEN 1:44.731 3 10 3.441 0.129 181.538 LMP2

44 ARC Bratislava Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthieu VAXIVIERE 1:44.755 4 5 3.465 0.024 181.539 LMP2

88 Proton Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Horst FELBERMAYR JR 1:45.077 10 12 3.787 0.322 180.940 LMP2

70 Vector Sport RLR Oreca 07 - Gibson Daniel SCHNEIDER 1:45.261 21 23 3.971 0.184 180.641 LMP2

22 Proton Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Stefan AUST 1:45.392 5 10 4.102 0.131 180.442 LMP2

64 Nielsen Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Kriton LENTOUDIS 1:45.524 13 19 4.234 0.132 180.243 LMP2

45 Ponos Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Yorikatsu TSUJIKO 1:45.635 8 9 4.345 0.111 180.044 LMP2

44 ARC Bratislava Oreca 07 - Gibson Miro KONOPKA 1:46.663 6 29 5.373 1.028 178.245 LMP2

23 23Events Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Matteo QUINTARELLI 1:50.886 6 17 9.596 4.223 171.546 LMP3

94 High Class Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Callum VOISIN 1:51.164 11 18 9.874 0.278 171.047 LMP3

71 23Events Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Matus RYBA 1:51.562 15 18 10.272 0.398 170.448 LMP3

23 23Events Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Isaac BARASHI 1:52.073 4 15 10.783 0.511 169.649 LMP3

85 R-ACE GP Duqueine D09 - Toyota Fabien MICHAL 1:52.316 9 11 11.026 0.243 169.350 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Henry CUBIDES 1:52.386 6 13 11.096 0.070 169.251 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Chun Ting CHOU 1:52.559 10 11 11.269 0.173 168.952 LMP3

85 R-ACE GP Duqueine D09 - Toyota Pierre-Alexandre PROVOST 1:52.597 6 9 11.307 0.038 168.853 LMP3

71 23Events Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Ibrahim BADAWY 1:52.667 12 13 11.377 0.070 168.754 LMP3

85 R-ACE GP Duqueine D09 - Toyota Zack SCOULAR 1:52.704 14 17 11.414 0.037 168.755 LMP3

8 Team Virage Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Romain VOZNIAK 1:52.883 11 14 11.593 0.179 168.456 LMP3

17 CLX Motorsport Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Alexander JACOBY 1:52.999 13 17 11.709 0.116 168.257 LMP3

94 High Class Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Philip LINDBERG 1:53.251 7 12 11.961 0.252 167.958 LMP3

1 Team Virage Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Narain KARTHIKEYAN 1:53.415 3 12 12.125 0.164 167.659 LMP3

9 GetSpeed Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo Steve JANS 1:53.470 7 8 12.180 0.055 167.560 GT

59 United Autosports McLaren 720S GT3 Aleksei NESOV 1:53.488 5 14 12.198 0.018 167.561 GT

8 Team Virage Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Vic STEVENS 1:53.521 8 9 12.231 0.033 167.562 LMP3

29 Forestier Racing by VPS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Luciano MORANO 1:53.554 16 21 12.264 0.033 167.463 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Alex BUKHANTSOV 1:53.614 15 18 12.324 0.060 167.364 LMP3

26 Bretton Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Theo MICOURIS 1:53.662 7 8 12.372 0.048 167.365 LMP3

37 QMMF by GetSpeed Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo Lucas AUER 1:53.680 3 7 12.390 0.018 167.266 GT

17 CLX Motorsport Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Kevin RABIN 1:53.775 11 14 12.485 0.095 167.167 LMP3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Dustin Scott BLATTNER 1:53.854 9 17 12.564 0.079 167.068 GT
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71 23Events Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Terrence WOODWARD 1:53.860 8 11 12.570 0.006 167.069 LMP3

66 JMR Corvette Z06 GT3.R Alexander SIMS 1:53.959 5 9 12.669 0.099 166.870 GT

56 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Giacomo PETROBELLI 1:53.970 6 7 12.680 0.011 166.871 GT

69 Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 Daniel HARPER 1:53.997 3 10 12.707 0.027 166.872 GT

10 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R Loek HARTOG 1:54.064 8 11 12.774 0.067 166.773 GT

10 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R Klaus BACHLER 1:54.096 6 20 12.806 0.032 166.674 GT

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 GT3 R Harry KING 1:54.118 8 11 12.828 0.022 166.675 GT

56 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Kobe PAUWELS 1:54.134 8 13 12.844 0.016 166.676 GT

28 Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 Augusto FARFUS 1:54.177 8 16 12.887 0.043 166.577 GT

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Chris LULHAM 1:54.187 6 12 12.897 0.010 166.578 GT

87 Origine Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R Laurin HEINRICH 1:54.238 10 18 12.948 0.051 166.479 GT

92 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R Riccardo PERA 1:54.242 4 5 12.952 0.004 166.480 GT

37 QMMF by GetSpeed Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo Abdulla ALI AL-KHELAIFI 1:54.263 6 11 12.973 0.021 166.481 GT

1 Team Virage Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Julien GERBI 1:54.263 11 12 12.973 0.000 166.482 LMP3

59 United Autosports McLaren 720S GT3 Wayne BOYD 1:54.264 11 12 12.974 0.001 166.483 GT

21 AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Simon MANN 1:54.415 15 18 13.125 0.151 166.284 GT

34 Racing Team Turkey Corvette Z06 GT3.R Charlie EASTWOOD 1:54.415 12 14 13.125 0.000 166.285 GT

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Dennis MARSCHALL 1:54.486 4 12 13.196 0.071 166.186 GT

69 Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 Parker THOMPSON 1:54.487 11 14 13.197 0.001 166.187 GT

50 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Tommaso MOSCA 1:54.496 3 11 13.206 0.009 166.088 GT

87 Origine Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R Bo YUAN 1:54.525 7 10 13.235 0.029 166.089 GT

28 Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 Rinat SALIKHOV 1:54.541 9 10 13.251 0.016 166.090 GT

26 Bretton Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Jacek ZIELONKA 1:54.560 18 19 13.270 0.019 166.091 LMP3

87 Origine Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R Hongli YE 1:54.640 8 10 13.350 0.080 165.892 GT

26 Bretton Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Haydn CHANCE 1:54.657 4 11 13.367 0.017 165.893 LMP3

54 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Riccardo AGOSTINI 1:54.671 3 8 13.381 0.014 165.894 GT

92 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R Richard LIETZ 1:54.696 10 15 13.406 0.025 165.895 GT

9 GetSpeed Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo Anthony BARTONE 1:54.728 5 21 13.438 0.032 165.796 GT

51 AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Davide RIGON 1:54.738 7 9 13.448 0.010 165.797 GT

59 United Autosports McLaren 720S GT3 Andrey MUKOVOZ 1:54.752 6 8 13.462 0.014 165.798 GT

17 CLX Motorsport Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Paul LANCHERE 1:54.772 3 4 13.482 0.020 165.699 LMP3

37 QMMF by GetSpeed Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo Ghanim Salah AL-MAADHEED 1:54.885 5 12 13.595 0.113 165.5100 GT

69 Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 Anthony MCINTOSH 1:54.940 8 17 13.650 0.055 165.4101 GT

21 AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Darren LEUNG 1:54.985 18 19 13.695 0.045 165.3102 GT

56 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Jonathan ADAM 1:54.989 17 18 13.699 0.004 165.3103 GT

11 TF Sport Corvette Z06 GT3.R Matthew BELL 1:55.020 8 17 13.730 0.031 165.3104 GT

29 Forestier Racing by VPS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Lucas FECURY 1:55.099 5 10 13.809 0.079 165.2105 LMP3

23 23Events Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Louis STERN 1:55.138 6 8 13.848 0.039 165.1106 LMP3

34 Racing Team Turkey Corvette Z06 GT3.R Tom VAN ROMPUY 1:55.145 9 11 13.855 0.007 165.1107 GT

51 AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Sean GALAEL 1:55.207 7 13 13.917 0.062 165.0108 GT

28 Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 Gabriele PIANA 1:55.346 8 11 14.056 0.139 164.8109 GT

8 Team Virage Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Aditya PATEL 1:55.356 5 6 14.066 0.010 164.8110 LMP3

50 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Carl Wattana BENNETT 1:55.403 6 9 14.113 0.047 164.7111 GT

10 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R Antares AU 1:55.476 9 10 14.186 0.073 164.6112 GT

11 TF Sport Corvette Z06 GT3.R Blake MCDONALD 1:55.509 4 8 14.219 0.033 164.6113 GT

15 Kessel Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Memo GIDLEY 1:55.530 12 14 14.240 0.021 164.6114 GT

54 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Francesco CASTELLACCI 1:55.532 3 13 14.242 0.002 164.6115 GT

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 GT3 R Huub VAN EIJNDHOVEN 1:55.555 7 8 14.265 0.023 164.5116 GT

15 Kessel Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Alessandro BALZAN 1:55.655 3 12 14.365 0.100 164.4117 GT

11 TF Sport Corvette Z06 GT3.R James ROE 1:55.692 8 16 14.402 0.037 164.3118 GT

15 Kessel Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Dylan MEDLER 1:55.818 5 12 14.528 0.126 164.2119 GT

34 Racing Team Turkey Corvette Z06 GT3.R Salih YOLUC 1:56.102 16 17 14.812 0.284 163.7120 GT

66 JMR Corvette Z06 GT3.R Prince Jefri IBRAHIM 1:56.211 21 22 14.921 0.109 163.6121 GT

94 High Class Racing Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Tim WHALE 1:56.285 8 9 14.995 0.074 163.5122 LMP3

51 AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Charly SAMANI 1:56.741 15 16 15.451 0.456 162.9123 GT

9 GetSpeed Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo Fabian SCHILLER 1:56.817 5 6 15.527 0.076 162.7124 GT

66 JMR Corvette Z06 GT3.R Prince Abu Bakar IBRAHIM 1:56.980 6 7 15.690 0.163 162.5125 GT

1 Team Virage Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Ajith KUMAR 1:57.066 11 17 15.776 0.086 162.4126 LMP3

92 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R Francois HERIAU 1:57.118 7 17 15.828 0.052 162.3127 GT

54 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Custodio TOLEDO 1:57.198 17 19 15.908 0.080 162.2128 GT

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 GT3 R  BANKCY 1:57.368 7 13 16.078 0.170 162.0129 GT

50 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 Gregory Slatin BENNETT 1:58.153 8 11 16.863 0.785 160.9130 GT

29 Forestier Racing by VPS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota Nick ADCOCK 1:58.978 3 4 17.688 0.825 159.8131 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexander MATTSCHULLLMP2

21 AF Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 Alessio ROVERAGT

30 RD Limited Oreca 07 - Gibson Fred POORDADLMP2

47 Cetilar Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Roberto LACORTELMP2
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Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 24.40 ºC Air Temp: 21.79 ºC
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